rate Identification Number: L70100MH1985PI C301881 101/1102, Techno Park, Link Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 092

Contact Details: +91 77159 54966; mpliance@kcdindustries.com; Website: www.kcdindustries.com act Person: Mr. Rajiv Darji, Managing Director and CFO ROMOTERS OF OUR COMPANY IS MR. RAJIV DARJI

ment for the information purpose and not for Publication, distribution, or release the United States of America or otherwise outside India. This is not an offe d terms used and not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in 19th May 2023 (**'Letter of Offer')** filed with BSE Limited, the stock exchanges of the Company are presently listed ('BSE') and Securities Exchange Board of

#### MINDER CUM DEMAND NOTICE TO THE HOLDERS OF PEQUITY SHARES ON WHICH CALL MONEY IS TO BE PAID

is of Companies Act, 2013 (Act) read with the relevant rules made payment of First and Final Call Money on partly paid-up shares has ersons who were members of the company as on record date i.e. 10th payment period has since expired on 01st September 2023.

rs at their meeting held on 15th December 2023 approved the first ayment of First and Final money. Notice for payment of call money has ible shareholders on 18th December 2023

same, Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 20th ved the second reminder cum demand notice for payment of First and s. 13.50/- (comprising Rs. 0.75/- towards face value and Rs. 12.75/ emium) per partly paid-up equity share as "Second Reminder Notice" e First and final Call remains unpaid after first reminder notice.

begins from 26th February 2024 and ends on 11th March 2024 (Both urther details shareholders are requested to refer Second Reminder ebruary 2024 on their registered email id or address, as applicable.

failure to pay the First and Final call money pursuant to the demand shall render the partly paid-up Rights Shares, including the amount liable to be forfeited in accordance with the companies Act, Article of r of offer.

this regard may be addressed to Skyline Financial Services Private

2024

For KCD Industries India Limited Sd/ Rajiv Darji **Managing Director and CFO** DIN: 02088219

### FINANCIAL EXPRESS

#### SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 1E/4, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi 110055 India CIN: L51909DL1996PLC075875 Ph. No.011-23541110 Website: www.skylineindia.co.in, Email: skylineindia96@gmail.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the 01st Extra Ordinary General Meeting for the financial year 2023-24 of the Members of SKYLINE INDIALIMITED will be held on Monday, 11th March, 2024 at 11:00 A.M. at its Registered Office at 1E/4, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055 on shorter notice to transact the business: Appointment of Statutory Auditor to fill casual vacancy.

business: Appointment or Statutory Auditor to fill casual vacancy. In compliance with the Circularsissued by the MCA and SEBI, the Notice of the EGM of the Company have been sent to all the Members whose e-mail ids are registered with the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent/Depository Participant(s)/ Depositories and to all other persons so entitled. Members may also note that the Notice of EGM will also be available on the Company's website i.e. www.skylineindia.co.in and on website of the Stock Exchange i.e. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSE) at www.msei.in.

The company has provided the facility of remote-evoting. The instructions for the

The company has provided me racing of remote-evoling. The instructions for the same are provided in the notice of EGM.

The voting period begins or Friday 8th March 2024 at 09:00A.M and ends on Sunday 10th March 2024 at 05:00 P.M. During this period shareholders' of the Company, holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on the out-off date 01st March 2024 may cast their vote electronically. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter.

Shareholders who have already voted prior to the meeting date would not be entitled to vote at the meeting venue.

The voting rights of the Members shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the Company as on March 01, 2024 (cut-off date). Any person, who acquire shares and became the Member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice but before the cut-off date, may obtain user if and password by sending a request to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Skyline Financial Services Private Limited.

All grievances connected with the facility for voting by electors Private Limbars may be addressed to Mr. Rakesh Daivi, Sr. Manager, (CDSL.) Central Depository Services (India). Limited, A. Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mill Compounds, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parei (East), Mumbai - 400013 or send an email to helpdesk.evoting@odslindia.com or call on1800 22 5533.

The results of the Remote e-Voting and e-Voting at the EGM shall be declared not later than two working days from the conclusion of the EGM. The Results declared along with the Scrutinizer's Report, shall be placed on the Company website viz., www.skylineindia.co.in, immediately after declaration, and will be communicated to Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSE).

For Skyline India Limited

Dinesh Kumar Shindi (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Place: New Delhi Date: 23th February 2024

ittal Nippon Steel India

### POWER HAZIRA LIMITED

r: U40300GJ2006PLC063146 o, 27th KM, Surat Hazira Road, Surat - 394270, Gujarat, India nail: cs.powerhazira@amns.in

tule 6 of the Companies Rules, 2016] BAD BENCH, AT AHMEDABAD

013 and Companies (Compromises, the Companies Act, 2013;

gst Nand Niketan Services Private lorMittal Nippon Steel India Limited

# **JOINT PUBLIC NOTICE**

to paragraph 42.3 of the Master Direction - Reserve Bank of India (Non-Banking Financial Company-Scale Based n) Directions, 2023 dated October 19, 2023 as amended from time to time ("Master Directions"))

e is being jointly issued by HDFC Credila Financial Services Limited ("Company") along with Kopvoorn B.V. ("Kopvoorn"), stments Limited ("Moss"), Defati Investments Holding B.V. ("Defati") and Infinity Partners ("Infinity" and collectively with ss and Kopvoorn, the "Acquirers"), pursuant to and in accordance with the Master Directions issued by the Reserve Bank of I") on October 19, 2023 and the RBI approval vide its letter CO.DoS.DSD. No. S9378/02.13.001/2023-24 dated February 23,

### KGROUND OF THE COMPANY AND THE ACQUIRERS

Company is a public limited company, incorporated on February 01, 2006, under the Companies Act, 1956, with Corporate ty Number U67190MH2006PLC159411. Its registered office is at B-301, Citi Point, next to Kohinoor Continental Andheri-Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400059. The debt securities of the Company are listed on BSE Limited. The pany has obtained a certificate of registration from the RBI bearing registration number N-13.01857 dated February 23, 2007, enewed on March 09, 2017 and November 04, 2020, under Section 45 - IA of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 and the pany is a 'middle layer' non-banking financial company (**"NBFC-ML"**) as per Master Directions. The Company is *inter gliq* ged in the business of: (a) providing education loans to retail customers; and (b) distribution of third-party products (on fees / nission basis) including insurance corporate agency services from time to time. The Company has obtained registration as a rate agent (composite) from the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority, dated March 31, 2022, and bearing ration number CA 0093.

porn is a Dutch private limited liability company (besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid) incorporated on 13, 2022, under the laws of Netherlands having its registered office at Herikerbergweg 84, 1101 CM Amsterdam, The erlands. The registration number of Kopyoorn is 86129368.

is a company incorporated on December 15, 2021, under the laws of Mauritius having its registered office at Suite 504, 5th St James Court, Port Louis 11328, Mauritius.

is a Dutch besloten vennootschap incorporated on October 30, 2020, under the laws of the Netherlands having its registered at Van Heuven Goedhartlaan 935A, 1181LD, Amstelveen, the Netherlands.

### eror Company 3 THE MEETING OF UNSECURED

ne Hon'ble National Company Law e separate meetings of the equity Hazira Limited to be held, for the ations, the Composite Scheme of Limited ("Transferor Company 1"/ ror Company 2"/ "Amalgamating mating Company 3") (collectively, n Steel India Limited ("Transferee nder 'Sections 230-232 read with ct").

th the applicable provisions of the reby given that separate meetings eholders) and unsecured creditors udio-visual means ("VC/OAVM") ffairs, Government of India, as per ders, preference shareholders and

### **Date of Meeting**

Thursday, March 28, 2024

Thursday, March 28, 2024

Thursday, March 28, 2024

voting ("Remote e-voting") and mpany 3 has appointed Central e-voting and e-voting during the nd unsecured creditors to consider as well as to enable the equity participate in the meetings through M, manner of casting vote through ings, are given in the notes to the ered office of Transferor Company 3.

#### हिन्दस्तान एग्रीजेनेटिक्स लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्याः हिन्दुस्तान एग्रीजेनेटिक्स लिमिटेड, सी-63, साउथ एक्स्टेंशन पार्ट-II, नई दिल्ली-110049 का शेयर गुप्त होने की सूचना

एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि निम्न शेयर प्रमाणपत्रों के गुम होने/खो जाने की सूचना मिली है तथा कम्पनी उसकी जगह डुप्लिकेट शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करने के लिये इच्छुक है यदि किसी व्यक्ति का उक्त शेयरों के संदर्भ में कोई वैध दावे हो, वे 15 दिनों के भीतर उसके

धारक का	फोलियो	श्रेयरों की सं.	प्रमाण	विशिष्ट
नाम	नं.	(रु. 10/- स.मृ.)	पत्र सं.	सं.
जगमोहन आनंद	HAL800011 तथा HAL800002	90000	3079 से 3528 तथा 2623	1805201 से 1850200 तथा 1292701 से 1337700

तिशि: 24.02.2024 थानः दिल्ली

### SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 1E/4, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi 110055 India CIN: L51909DL1996PLC075875 Ph. No.011-23541110 Website: www.skylineindia.co.in, Email: skylineindia96@gmail.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the 01st Extra Ordinary General Meeting for the financial year 2023-24 of the Members of SKYLINE INDIALIMITED will be held Inflational year 2020-2-4-0 file members of Struck in the Inflational Exhibits at 1E/4, John Monday, 11th March, 2024 at 11:00 A.M. at its Registered Office at 1E/4, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055 on shorter notice to transact the business: Appointment of Statutory Auditor to fill casual vacancy.

In compliance with the Circulars issued by the MCA and SEBI, the Notice of the EGM of the Company have been sent to all the Members whose e-mail ids are registered with the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent/Depository Participant(s)/ Depositories and to all other persons so entitled. Members may also note that the Notice of EGM will also be available on the Company's website i.e. www.skylineindia.co.in and on website of the Stock Exchange i.e. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSE) at www.msei.in.

The company has provided the facility of remote-evoting. The instructions for the same are provided in the notice of EGM.

The voting period begins on Friday 8th March 2024 at 09:00A.M and ends on Sunday 10th March 2024 at 05:00 P.M. During this period shareholders' of the Company, holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date 01st March 2024 may cast their vote electronically. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter.

Shareholders who have already voted prior to the meeting date would not be entitled to vote at the meeting venue.

entitled to vote at the meeting venue.

The voting rights of the Members shall be in proportion to their shareholding in the Company as on March 01, 2024 (cut-off date). Any person, who acquire shares and became the Member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice but before the cut-off date, may obtain user id and password by sending a request to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Skyline Financial Services Private Limited. All grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Sr. Manager, (CDSL.) Central Depository Services (India) Limited, A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Maratlat Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400013 or send an email to helpdesk.evoling@cdslindia.com or call on 1800 22 5533.

The results of the Remole a-Voting and e-Voling at the FGM shall be declared.

The results of the Remote e-Voting and e-Voting at the EGM shall be declared not later than two working days from the conclusion of the EGM. The Results declared along with the Scrutinizer's Report, shall be placed on the Company website viz., www.skylineindia.co.in, immediately after declaration, and will be communicated to Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSE).

For Skyline India Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 23th February 2024

Dinesh Kumar Shindi (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)



## स्विकूटी फाइनेंस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

सीआईएनः U67190MH201OPTC202333

ऑफिस नंबर 11, मेजेनाइन फ्लोर, 289, ईएमसीए हाउस, शहीद भगत सिंह रोड, किला मुबई-400001. फोन: 91-22-2269 0075 ईमेल: swikrutee.finance@gmail.com

### कब्जा सूचना [अचल संपत्ति के लिए]

जबिक, अधोहस्ताक्षरी, स्विकूटी फाइनेंस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी कंपनी अधिनियम, 1956 के तहत निगमित केपनी है और भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक (आरबीआई) के साथ विधिवत पंजीकृत है और सुरक्षा हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 (नियम) के प्रासंगिक नियमों के साथ पढ़ी गई धारा 13 (12) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करती हुयें निम्नलिखित नोटिस जारी

रिवक्रूटी फाइनेंस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी ने नियमों के नियम 3 के साथ पठित सरफेसी अधिनियम की धारा 13 (12) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए दिनांक 04/10/2023 को डिमांड नोटिस जारी किया, जिसमें उधारकर्ता मेपलहिल क्रेडिट होल्डिंग्स एंड लीजिंग्स लिमिटेड, मैसर्स प्रेम आदिप ऋषि और मेसर्स एमवीएल लिमिटेड को आमंत्रित कर नोटिस में उल्लिखित राशि दिनांक 30/09/2023 को रु.10,72,83,886/- (रुपए दस कुरोड़ बहत्तर लाख तिरासी हजार आठ सौ छियासी मात्र) उस पर ब्याज और अन्य शुल्क सहित उक्त नोटिस की प्राप्ति की तारीख से 60 दिनों के भीतर चुकानी होगी।

जैसा कि ऊपर उल्लेख किया गया है, उधारकंता राशि चुकाने में विफल रहा है, इसके द्वारा उधारकर्ता(ओं) और आम जनता को नोटिस दिया जाता है कि नीचे हस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने उसे प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति पर सुरक्षा हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के तहत 21/02/2024 को प्रतीकात्मक कब्जा कर लिया है।

विशेष रूप से उधारकर्ताओं और सामान्य रूप से जनता को आगाह किया जाता है कि वे संपत्ति का लेन—देन न करें और संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन—देन, स्विक्रूटी फाइनेंस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के शुल्क दिनांक 30/09/2023 को रु. 10,72,83,886/- (केवल दस करोड़ बहत्तर लाख तिरासी हजार आठ सौ छियासी रुपये) की राशि और अन्य शुल्कों के साथ उस पर ब्याज के

सुरक्षित संपत्तियों को भुनाने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में उधारकर्ता का ध्यान अधिनियम

THIS IS A CORRIGENDUM TO LETTER OF OFFER FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY A DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR AN OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES.

Silgo Retail Limited

Our Company was incorporated as "Silgo Retail Private Limited" on January 9, 2016, under t
Companies Act, 2013 with the Registrar of Companies, Jaipur. Subsequently, our Company w
converted into a Public Limited Company and the name of our Company was changed to "Silgo Ret
Limited" with a Careful Private Carefu Limited" vide special resolution dated July 24, 2018 and a fresh certificate of incorporation conseque to the conversion was granted to our Company on July 28, 2018, by the Registrar of Companies, Jaip The registered office of our Company was originally situated at 29, Taru Chaya Nagar, Tonk Roa Sanganer, Jaipur, India. Thereafter, the registered office of our Company was changed to B-Mahalaxmi Nagar, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur - 302 017, Rajasthan, India. For details in relation the changes in the registered office of our Company, please refer to "General Information" on page 3

rifthe Letter of Office dated February 16, 2024.

Registered Office: B-11, Mahalaxmi Nagar, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur - 302 017, Rajasthar India, Tel: +91 0141-4919655, Website: <a href="www.siigo.in">www.siigo.in</a>
Contact Person: Tripti Sharma, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer, Email: <a href="mailto:info@siigo.in">info@siigo.in</a>

Corporate Identity Number: L36911RJ2016PLC049036

CORRIGENDUM TO THE LETTER OF OFFER DATED FEBRUARY 16, 2024 (THE "LETTER OF OFFER" / "LOF") AND THE ABRIDGED LETTER OF OFFER (THE "ALOF

> NOTICE TO INVESTORS (THE "CORRIGENDUM") PROMOTER OF OUR COMPANY: NITIN JAIN AND BELA AGRAWAL

ISSUE OF UP TO 1,02,70,000° FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹10/- EA OF OUR COMPANY (THE "RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹25/- F EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF ₹15/- PER EQUITY SHARE) (THE "ISSUE PRICI AGGREGATING UP TO ₹2,567.50 LAKHS" ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE EQU SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 1 EQUITY SHARE FOR EVERY 1 FU PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HELD BY THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECO DATE, THAT IS THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2024 (THE "ISSUE"). THE ISSUE PRICE FOR RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES IS 2.5 TIMES THE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. FOR FURTH DETAILS, PLEASE REFER TO "TERMS OF THE ISSUE" BEGINNING ON PAGE 140 OF LETTER OFFER.

Assuming full subscription.

This is with reference to the Letter of Offer ("LOF") dated February 16, 2024 filed by the Company with NSE (the "Stock Exchange"), and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (for informa purpose only). Applicants / Investors may note the following modifications to the disclosures in the Le of Offer, the Abridged Letter of Offer, Application Form, Rights Entitlement Letter dated February 16, 20 and the same may be taken as updated and included in the Letter of Offer, the Abridged Letter of Of

Application Form, Rights Entitlement Letter:
At the time of filing the Letter of Offer, the Issue Closing Date was scheduled to be Tuesday, March
2024: However, as per the powers stated in the Letter of Offer to the Board of directors to extend the s date of closing of rights issue offer period as may be determined by them from time to time, the Board Directors, in their meeting held on Friday, February 23, 2024 have decided to extend the issue period three (3) day for the benefit of investors and consequentially, the issue closing date shall be revised "Friday, March 15, 2024", last date of on market renunciation of Rights Entitlement shall be revises "Monday, March 11, 2024", i.e. four days, prior to the Issue closing date, last date for phys shareholders to furnished the details of their demat account to the Registrar or our Company shall revised to "Wednesday, March 13, 2024" i.e. at least two Working Days prior to the Issue Closing D and Last date for credit of REs in the demat account of Physical shareholders who have provided ti demat account shall be revised to "Thursday, March.14, 2024" i.e. at least one Working Days prior to Issue Closing Date.

The Letter of Offer and the Abridged Letter of Offer, including Application Form and Rights Entitlem Letter to be modified in terms of Issue Closing Date and the same is modified to be read as "Friday, Ma 15, 2024"

The disclosure of Issue Closing Date in Letter of Offer will be modified as above and would be read follows in all of the pages stated below:

- On the front page i.e. Cover Page under the head "ISSUE PROGRAMME" Issue Closes on "Frid March 15, 2024".
- On page No. 4 in Section I- DEFINITIONS AND ABBREVIATIONS under the Issue Related Terms definition of "Issue Closing Date" shall be revised as "Friday, March 15, 2024".

  On page No. 4 in Section I- DEFINITIONS AND ABBREVIATIONS under the Issue Related Terms
- On page No. 4 in Section F DEFINITIONS AND ABBREVIATIONS under the issue related Terms definition of "On Market Renunciation" shall be revised as "... on or before Monday, March 11, 202 On page No. 4 in Section I-DEFINITIONS AND ABBREVIATIONS under the issue Related Terms definition of "Renunciation Period" shall be revised as "Monday, March 11, 2024".

  On page no. 39 and 162 in Section III- INTRODUCTION under the head "General Information"
  - "Issue Schedule", shall be revised as

Last Date for credit of Rights Entitlements (on or about)	Tuesday, February 27, 2024
Issue Opening Date	Wednesday, February 28, 202
Last date for On Market Renunciation of Rights Entitlements#	Monday, March 11, 2024
Issue Closing Date*	Friday, March 15, 2024
Finalization of Basis of Allotment (on or about)	Friday, March 22, 2024
Date of Allotment (on or about)	Saturday, March 23, 2024
Date of credit (on or about) -	Saturday, March 23, 2024
Date of listing (on or about)	Thursday, March 28, 2024

#Eligible Equity Shareholders are requested to ensure that renunciation through off-market transfe completed in such a manner that the Rights Entitlements are credited to the demat account of

Renouncees on or prior to the Issue Closing Date.

\*Our Board, or a duly authorized committee thereof, will have the right to extend the Issue Period as it in determine from time to time but not exceeding 30 days from the Issue Opening Date (inclusive of Issue Opening Date). Further, no withdrawal of Application shall be permitted by any Applicant after

- On page no. 39 and 162 in Section III- INTRODUCTION under the head "General Information" "Issue Schedule", paragraph".... no later than two Working Days prior to the Issue Closing Date" sl be revised as "Wednesday, March 13, 2024" and ".... one day prior to the Issue Closing Date" shall revised as "Thursday, March 14, 2024"
  - On page no. 150 in Section VII- ISSUE INFORMATION under the head "Terms of the Issue"